| House | Amendment NO |
|---|--|
| Offered By | |
| | Substitute for House Bill No. 349, Page 2, Section 135.713, Line 4, by lred percent" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "seventy percent"; |
| Further amend said bill, page, in lieu thereof the following; | , and section, Lines 17 to 19, by deleting all of said lines and inserting |
| "exceed fifty million dollars. | The state treasurer shall establish a procedure by which,"; and |
| _ | 4, Section 135.714, Lines 31 to 33, by deleting the phrase "or ests that measure learning gains in math and English language arts, and esment,"; and |
| , 1 0 | , and section, Line 39, by deleting the phrase "state treasurer" and mrase "department of elementary and secondary education"; and |
| | , and section, Line 41, by deleting the phrase "that would allow the ieu thereof the phrase "to the department of elementary and secondary |
| in a manner consistent with n | , and section, Lines 44 to 45, by deleting the phrase "the state treasurer ationally recognized standards" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase y and secondary education in a form and manner approved by the |
| Further amend said bill and sein lieu thereof the following: | ection, Page 5, Lines 69 to 78 by deleting all of said lines and inserting |
| state treasurer's possession | r shall ensure compliance with all student privacy laws for data in the |
| treasurer shall: | elementary and secondary education in coordination with the state |
| secondary education; | esults and provide those results to the department of elementary and esults and associated learning gains to the public via a state website |
| | test-related data collection. The findings shall be aggregated by the |
| Action Taken | Date |

| I | students' grade level, gender, family income level, number of years of participation in the |
|---|---|
| 2 | scholarship program, and race; and |
| 3 | (3) Provide graduation rates to the public via a state website after the third year of test and |
| 4 | test-related data collection."; and |
| 5 | |
| 6 | Further amend said bill, page, and section, by renumbering all of said section; and |
| 7 | |
| 8 | Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references |
| 9 | accordingly. |
| | |